PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		6807505 should be 6807515, previously reco	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent number included inadvertently, 6807505 should be 6807515, previously recorded on Reel 019817 Frame 0801. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Termination and Release of Patent Security Interest.				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
AEA Investors LLC			08/17/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Telephia, Inc						
Street Address:	770 Broadwa	У					
City:	New York	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	10003						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 68075		6807515	<u> </u>				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(302)63	6-5454	3				
Phone: 202-408-3121 x2348							
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company							
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430							
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		262627					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jean Paterson					
Total Attachments: 7 source=Declaration#page1.tif PATENT							

source=Declaration#page2.tif source=Declaration#page3.tif source=Declaration#page4.tif source=Declaration#page5.tif source=Declaration#page6.tif source=Declaration#page7.tif

Correction by Declaration Statement of Facts

The attached document was filed for recordation on September 13, 2007 and recorded at reel 019817 frame 0801. The document was recorded in error against patent number 6,807,505. The document should have been recorded against patent number 6,807,515.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Address Line 4:

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	Termination and Release of Paten	Termination and Release of Patent Security Interest			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		······································			
		Name	Execution Date			
AEA Investors LLC						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Telephia, Inc.					
Street Address:	770 Broadwa					
City:	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10003	10003				
Property Type		Number				
		6516189				
Patent Number:	······	6745011				
Patent Number: 675		6754470				
Patent Number: 619		6196129				
Patent Number: 680		6807505				
Application Number: 102		10237478				
Application Number:		11362378				
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(202)756			•		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: Email:	8002210 matthew	///U v.mayer@thomson.com				
Correspondent Name		tion Service Company				
Address Line 1:		enue of the Americas				
Address Line 2:	Suite 31	00				

New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSC # 226311		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Mayer		
Total Attachments: 4 source=AEA_Telephia_pat7#page2.tif source=AEA_Telephia_pat7#page3.tif source=AEA_Telephia_pat7#page4.tif source=AEA_Telephia_pat7#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 028488 FRAME: 0789

1

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Security Interest, (this "Release") dated as of August 17, 2007, made by AEA Investors LLC ("AEA"), in favor of Telephia, Inc. ("Telephia").

<u>RECITALS</u>:

SECTION 1.1. AEA recorded a security interest as to certain patents and patent applications with the Patent Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 5, 2004, at Reel 015215, Frame 0185.

SECTION 1.2. Telephia has requested AEA to release, and AEA has agreed to release, its lien on such patents and patent applications.

<u>AGREEMENT</u>:

AEA hereby releases and terminates any and all right, title and interest pledged, hypothecated, assigned, transferred, deposited and granted in connection with the patents and patent applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and any renewals, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions and re-examinations thereof (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and any and all liens, security interests, charges or other encumbrances in favor of AEA in the Released Collateral shall hereby terminate and revert to Telephia and any and all right, title and interest of AEA in the Released Collateral will hereby cease, terminate and become void.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release has been executed as of the date first written above.

AEA INVESTORS LLC By: Name: Sanford Krieger Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Owner	Application Number	Patent Num- ber/Publication Number	Filing Date	Grant/Publi cation Date	Country	Title
Telephia, Inc.	09/271,405	6,516,189	3/17/1999	2/4/2003	United States	System and Method for gathering-data from wireless communications networks
Telephia, inc:	09/654,486	6,745,011	9/1/2000	6/1/2004	United States	System and Method for measuring wireless device and network usage and per- formance met- tics
Telephia, inc.	09/944,843	6,754,470	8/31/2001	6/22/2094	United States	System and Method for measuring wireless device and network usage and per- formance met- ncs
Telephia, Inc.	09/392,012	6.1%) [29	9/8/1999	9/7/2064	United States	System and Method for gathering data from wireless communications networks
Telephia, Inc.	09/953488	6,807,505	9/14/2001	10/19/2004	United States	Wireless Net- work Monitor- ing
Telephia. Inc.	19/237,478	20030229534	9/6/2002	12/11/2003	United States	Method and system for col- lecting and ana- lyzing market data in a mobile communications system

